

Bid Estimate: \$ 67,000.00						BIDDERS													
Item	Description	Nominal Size	Inventory Number	Prev. Unit Cost	Est. Qty.	C.I. Thornburg Company		Ferguson		Hayes Pipe		Mueller Co. LLC		Plumbers Supply		Utility Sales Agency		Viking Supply	
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	1. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves	2"	1478402	\$68.33	0	\$ 64.42	\$0.00	\$62.13	\$0.00	\$76.59	\$0.00	\$81.50	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$66.70	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$0.00
2		2-1/4"	1478401	\$70.01	0	\$ 66.85	\$0.00	\$64.47	\$0.00	\$78.46	\$0.00	\$77.27	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$66.70	\$0.00	\$71.50	\$0.00
3		3"	1478403	\$74.69	0	\$ 69.44	\$0.00	\$66.97	\$0.00	\$82.68	\$0.00	\$61.63	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$78.20	\$0.00	\$75.50	\$0.00
4		4"	1478404	\$77.42	25	\$ 72.50	\$1,812.50	\$69.91	\$1,747.75	\$76.62	\$1,915.50	\$83.53	\$2,088.25	\$81.11	\$2,027.75	\$83.95	\$2,098.75	\$75.33	\$1,883.25
5		6"	1478506	\$86.89	450	\$ 76.99	\$34,645.50	\$74.25	\$33,412.50	\$82.64	\$37,188.00	\$97.14	\$43,713.00	\$95.55	\$42,997.50	\$98.90	\$44,505.00	\$81.19	\$36,535.50
6		8"	1478508	\$99.56	150	\$ 88.60	\$13,290.00	\$85.45	\$12,817.50	\$100.94	\$15,141.00	\$96.03	\$14,404.50	\$111.11	\$16,666.50	\$115.00	\$17,250.00	\$99.19	\$14,878.50
7		10"	1478510	\$107.56	2	\$ 96.27	\$192.54	\$92.85	\$185.70	\$104.26	\$208.52	\$99.19	\$198.38	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$144.90	\$289.80	\$103.50	\$207.00
8		12"	1478512	\$113.60	25	\$ 101.08	\$2,527.00	\$97.49	\$2,437.25	\$106.34	\$2,658.50	\$107.33	\$2,683.25	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$166.60	\$4,165.00	\$104.50	\$2,612.50
9		14"	1478514	\$261.52	0	\$ 227.85	\$0.00	\$219.75	\$0.00	\$248.52	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$290.95	\$0.00	\$224.50	\$0.00
10		16"	1478516	\$273.79	5	\$ 239.17	\$1,195.85	\$230.67	\$1,153.35	\$249.25	\$1,246.25	No Bid	\$0.00	\$471.11	\$2,355.55	\$487.60	\$2,438.00	\$247.50	\$1,237.50
11		20"	1478520	\$342.49	1	\$ 286.40	\$286.40	\$276.22	\$276.22	\$385.07	\$385.07	No Bid	\$0.00	\$871.11	\$871.11	\$901.60	\$901.60	\$382.00	\$382.00
12		24"	1478524	\$760.41	0	\$ 694.37	\$0.00	\$669.69	\$0.00	\$685.64	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$1,320.20	\$0.00	\$612.00	\$0.00
Subtotal						\$53,949.79	\$52,030.27	\$58,742.84	\$63,087.38	\$69,198.41	\$71,648.15	\$57,736.25							
13	2. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves for A.C. Pipe	4"	1478604	\$84.09	0	\$ 75.74	\$0.00	\$73.04	\$0.00	\$88.49	\$0.00	\$89.56	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$83.95	\$0.00	\$80.75	\$0.00
14		6"	1478606	\$89.88	9	\$ 86.92	\$782.28	\$83.82	\$754.38	\$86.76	\$780.84	\$105.46	\$949.14	\$95.55	\$859.95	\$98.90	\$890.10	\$86.20	\$775.80
15		8"	1478608	\$106.41	0	\$ 90.23	\$0.00	\$87.02	\$0.00	\$116.58	\$0.00	\$117.67	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$0.00	\$106.00	\$0.00
16		10"	1478610	\$121.77	0	\$ 113.47	\$0.00	\$109.44	\$0.00	\$120.41	\$0.00	\$151.17	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$144.90	\$0.00	\$109.00	\$0.00
17		12"	1478612	\$134.06	0	\$ 130.01	\$0.00	\$125.42	\$0.00	\$122.82	\$0.00	\$174.78	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$165.60	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00
18	14"	1478614	\$261.52	0	\$ 265.32	\$0.00	\$255.88	\$0.00	\$260.94	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$290.95	\$0.00	\$235.00	\$0.00	
Subtotal						\$782.28	\$754.38	\$780.84	\$949.14	\$859.95	\$890.10	\$775.80							
19	3. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves for Cast & Ductile W/Outlets	4" w/3/4 CC	1110514	\$93.06	0	\$ 75.88	\$0.00	\$73.18	\$0.00	\$101.43	\$0.00	\$108.76	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$109.25	\$0.00	\$92.00	\$0.00
20		4" w/1 CC	1110504	\$93.06	0	\$ 75.88	\$0.00	\$73.18	\$0.00	\$101.43	\$0.00	\$108.76	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$109.25	\$0.00	\$92.00	\$0.00
21		6" w/3/4 CC	1110516	\$96.07	20	\$ 86.21	\$1,724.20	\$83.14	\$1,662.80	\$95.85	\$1,917.00	\$118.09	\$2,361.80	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$124.20	\$2,484.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00
22		6" w/1 CC	1110507	\$96.07	0	\$ 86.21	\$0.00	\$83.14	\$0.00	\$95.85	\$0.00	\$109.50	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$124.20	\$0.00	\$96.00	\$0.00
23		6" w/2 CC	1110506	\$114.34	0	\$ 96.24	\$0.00	\$92.82	\$0.00	\$123.43	\$0.00	\$109.66	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$150.65	\$0.00	\$112.00	\$0.00
24		8" w/3/4 CC	1110518	\$117.99	0	\$ 102.25	\$0.00	\$98.61	\$0.00	\$126.62	\$0.00	\$151.84	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$140.30	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$0.00
25		8" w/1 CC	1110509	\$117.99	0	\$ 102.25	\$0.00	\$98.61	\$0.00	\$126.62	\$0.00	\$139.64	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$140.30	\$0.00	\$115.00	\$0.00
26		8" w/2 CC	1110508	\$136.20	2	\$ 116.76	\$233.52	\$112.60	\$225.20	\$132.58	\$265.16	\$93.90	\$187.80	\$161.11	\$322.22	\$166.75	\$333.50	\$131.00	\$262.00
27		10" w/1 CC	1110510	\$133.59	0	\$ 133.13	\$0.00	\$128.39	\$0.00	\$135.23	\$0.00	\$171.88	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$170.20	\$0.00	\$123.00	\$0.00
28		12" w/3/4 CC	1110520	\$133.59	0	\$ 132.26	\$0.00	\$127.56	\$0.00	\$142.09	\$0.00	\$113.48	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$190.90	\$0.00	\$128.00	\$0.00
29		12" w/1 CC	1110513	\$136.62	0	\$ 132.26	\$0.00	\$128.57	\$0.00	\$142.09	\$0.00	\$114.12	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$190.90	\$0.00	\$128.00	\$0.00
30	12" w/2 CC	1110522	\$136.62	10	\$ 130.72	\$1,307.20	\$126.07	\$1,260.70	\$137.17	\$1,371.70	\$170.57	\$1,705.70	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$217.35	\$2,173.50	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	
Subtotal						\$3,264.92	\$3,148.70	\$3,553.86	\$4,255.30	\$4,822.22	\$4,991.00	\$3,492.00							

Bid Estimate: \$ 67,000.00						BIDDERS													
Item	Description	Nominal Size	Inventory Number	Prev. Unit Cost	Est. Qty.	C.I. Thornburg Company		Ferguson		Hayes Pipe		Mueller Co. LLC		Plumbers Supply		Utility Sales Agency		Viking Supply	
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
31	4. Stainless Steel Repair Sleeves for A.C. Pipe w/ Outlet	4" w/3/4 CC	1110424	\$93.06	0	\$ 84.17	\$0.00	\$81.17	\$0.00	\$106.50	\$0.00	\$105.70	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$109.25	\$0.00	\$97.00	\$0.00
32		4" w/1 CC	1110404	\$93.06	0	\$ 84.17	\$0.00	\$81.17	\$0.00	\$106.50	\$0.00	\$105.70	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$109.25	\$0.00	\$97.00	\$0.00
33		6" w/3/4 CC	1110426	\$96.07	0	\$ 93.92	\$0.00	\$90.57	\$0.00	\$110.70	\$0.00	\$121.75	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$124.20	\$0.00	\$101.00	\$0.00
34		6" w/1 CC	1110406	\$96.07	0	\$ 93.92	\$0.00	\$90.57	\$0.00	\$110.70	\$0.00	\$117.03	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$124.20	\$0.00	\$101.00	\$0.00
35		6" w/2 CC	1110407	\$113.25	2	\$ 116.45	\$232.90	\$99.45	\$198.90	\$129.60	\$259.20	\$125.13	\$250.26	\$145.55	\$291.10	\$150.65	\$301.30	\$117.00	\$234.00
36		8" w/3/4 CC	1110428	\$116.87	0	\$ 105.53	\$0.00	\$101.78	\$0.00	\$132.94	\$0.00	\$136.59	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$140.30	\$0.00	\$121.00	\$0.00
37		8" w/1 CC	1110408	\$116.87	0	\$ 105.53	\$0.00	\$101.78	\$0.00	\$132.94	\$0.00	\$136.59	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$140.30	\$0.00	\$121.00	\$0.00
38		8" w/2 CC	1110409	\$133.61	0	\$ 116.45	\$0.00	\$112.31	\$0.00	\$153.12	\$0.00	\$144.68	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$166.75	\$0.00	\$139.00	\$0.00
39		10" w/2 CC	1110410	\$165.06	0	\$ 151.63	\$0.00	\$146.24	\$0.00	\$158.41	\$0.00	\$175.03	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$196.65	\$0.00	\$144.00	\$0.00
40		12" w/3/4 CC	1110430	\$157.31	0	\$ 125.80	\$0.00	\$121.32	\$0.00	\$149.19	\$0.00	\$193.70	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$190.90	\$0.00	\$134.00	\$0.00
41		12" w/1 CC	1110412	\$157.31	0	\$ 125.80	\$0.00	\$121.32	\$0.00	\$149.19	\$0.00	\$193.70	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$190.90	\$0.00	\$134.00	\$0.00
42		12" w/2 CC	1110413	\$166.92	0	\$ 150.52	\$0.00	\$145.17	\$0.00	\$158.42	\$0.00	\$201.56	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	\$217.35	\$0.00	\$143.00	\$0.00
43		14" w/1 CC	1110414	\$285.63	1	\$ 267.97	\$267.97	\$258.44	\$258.44	\$288.52	\$288.52	No Bid	\$0.00	\$305.55	\$305.55	\$316.25	\$316.25	\$265.00	\$265.00
Subtotal						\$500.87		\$457.34		\$547.72		\$250.26		\$596.65		\$617.55		\$499.00	
Delivery						30 Days		10 Days		7-14 Days		7 Days		30 Days		_____ Days		7-21 Days	
Manufacturer						Ford		Ford		Powerseal		Mueller		JCM Industries		JCM Industries		PowerSeal	
Grand Total						\$58,497.86		\$56,390.69		\$63,625.26		\$68,542.08		\$75,477.23		\$78,146.80		\$62,503.05	
Award Total								\$56,390.69											
Bid Signed:						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

Contract term September 19, 2016 to September 30, 2021